09-26-2001

2)

Recordation 101856343

9-20-01

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Hans Helmig GmbH

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: July 18, 2001

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Tao-Yuan Hsien,

Tiawan R.O.C.

5,666,858

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

SUNRACE STURMEY-ARCHER INC. No. 51 Hai-Shan Jung Street Hai-Hu Tsuen LU-JU Hsiang

Additional numbers attached? No

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.

Data

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles L. Schwab Registration No. 17,497 Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Polllard, LLC Post Office Box 10107 Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 370-2211

- 6) Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Charles L. Schwab Reg. No. 17,497

Date: September 18, 2001

Our Docket: -

28201-003 Walter Nau

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

09/25/2001 LINUELLER 00000298 5666858

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

NPGVL1:124930.1-FO-(CLS) 028201-00003

PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0636

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

For value received, Hans Helmig GmbH, of Overath, Germany, assignes to SUNRACE STURMEY-ARCHER INC., whose post office address is No. 51, Hai-Shan Jung Street, Hai-Hu Tsuen LU-JU Hsiang, Tao-Yuan Hsien, Tiawan R.O.C. all its right, title and interest in the United States of America Letters Patent number 5,666,858, granted on September 16, 1997 for a TWIST GRIP FOR ACTUATING GEARS OF A PEDAL CYCLE.

Signed at	Overath	_, Germany on the $\_$	18th day
of July	, 2001.		
	Hans Helmig Signed by:	g GmbH, Overath, Go	ermany  Mely
		Hans-Wolfgang H	Telmig
		(Type or print nam	ne)

**RECORDED: 09/20/2001** 

Official Title: General Manager

NPGVL1:120595.1-FO-(CLS) 028201-00003

PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0637